9/4/25, 5:18 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com

Our File No: CS/MSG24120328/AVP3E2
04/09/2025
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1003057146
claimant Vehicle  sips19E Insured Vehicle No:  SLQ5917R
Date of Loss: 19/12/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 385886
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKB519E
Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ E250, 1.8 CGlI (A) Engine No: 2718603005464 1
Reg. Date: 24/08/2010 (Man. Year: 2010) Chassis No: WDD2074472F043814
Colour: Red Odometer: 148743 km
Engine Capacity: 1796 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 235/40 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 235/40 R18
Front Left Side: Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Continental 6 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 80,556.05 42,048.36 38,507.69 47.80
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 13,270.00 5,830.00 7,440.00 56.07
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 93,826.05 47,878.36 45,947.69 48.97
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 38,300.00
Nett Amount (S$) 93,826.05 38,300.00 55,526.05 59.18
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 23/12/2024
Kt Motorwerk (HQ)
Date Inspected: 23/12/2024 Inspected At: Blk 3012 Bedok Industrial Park E, #01-2020
Singapore 489978
Estimated Period of Repair: 22.0 days
Adjuster:  ADRIAN LING Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts:
Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

Repairer's
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKB519E)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the
END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Aug 2025)
MERCEDES-BENZ E250 1.8 CGI (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR
(6PCS)

*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR HOLDER
(6PCS)

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP (LED)

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER
*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE

*FRONT BUMPER BOTTOM GARNISH
*FRONT BUMPER CORNER BRACKET
*FRONT BUMPER CENTER LOWER BRACKET
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE
(3PCS)

*FRONT HEADLAMP

*FRONT HEADLAMP NOZZLE
*FRONT HEADLAMP NOZZLE COVER
*FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING
*FRONT GRILLE LOGO

*FRONT GRILLE CENTER SUPPORT BRACKET
*FRONT GRILLE CENTER

*FRONT FENDER

*BONNET

*BONNET BOTTOM LOCK

*BONNET INSULATOR

*BONNET STOPPER

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH
*FRONT RADIATOR TOP PANEL
*FRONT RADIATOR

*FRONT CONDENSER

*FRONT CONDENSER AIR GUIDES
*FRONT CONDENSER FAN ASSY
*FRONT TURBO COOLER

*AIR GUARD

*HEAD REST

*BOOTLID

*BOOTLID THIRD BRAKE LAMP
*BOOTLID LOGO

*BOOTLID OUTER CHROME
*BOOTLID STOPPER

*BOOTLID HINGE

*BOOTLID LAMP

Condition

Distorted

Damaged (2Pcs Only)

Necessary

Cracked

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented
Cracked

Cracked

N/S Cracked
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Smashed
Cracked
Buckled
Dented
Jammed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Distorted
Cracked

Not Necessary
Distorted
Distorted

Torn

Cracked
Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Distorted

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Repairer's

2,231.00 FL
2,310.00 FL

408.00 FL

1,175.20 FL
337.00FL
385.90 FL
682.00 FL

42.00 FL
252.00FL
850.00 FL
888.00 FL

5,971.20 FL
572.00FL
196.00 FL
496.00 FL
158.90 FL
105.60 FL
1,472.50 FL
2,851.20 FL
2,946.00 FL
198.00 FL
316.00 FL
38.00 FL
1,986.70 FL
188.00 FL
188.00 FL
1,897.60 FL
1,624.50 FL
179.20FL
1,758.90 FL
2,108.60 FL
178.00 FL
1,371.80 FL
2,846.80 FL
498.50 FL
98.60 FL
398.50 FL
90.00 FL
350.00 FL

1,379.20 FL

Amount

*1,895.00 FL
*580.00 FL

*150.00 FL

*820.00 FL
“FL
*248.00 FL
“FL
“FL
*FL
*850.00 FL
*160.00 FL

*5,971.20 FL
*286.00 FL
“FL

“FL
*158.90 FL
*105.60 FL
*1,472.50 FL
*1,978.00 FL
*2,690.00 FL
*198.00 FL
*FL

" FL
*620.00 FL
*188.00 FL
"FL
*1,490.00 FL
*1,295.00 FL
*179.20 FL
*1,200.00 FL
*1,250.00 FL
“FL

“FL
*2,695.00 FL
*FL

*98.60 FL
*FL

*FL

" FL

*FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.
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Qty Part No.
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Adjuster Report

Particulars

*BOOTLID BREAKDOWN SIGN BOARD
*BOOTLID TOP LOCK

*BOOTLID LOWER LOCK

*BOOTLID AUTO LOCK MOTOR
*BOOTLID AUTO CLOSING SYSTEM
*BOOTLID WEATHER STRIP

*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER LOWER

*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER
*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER
*REAR BUMPER BRACKET

*REAR BUMPER BOTTOM SIDE GARNISH RH
*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET
*REAR BUMPER CENTRE FRAME
*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*TAILLAMP

*REAR FENDER

*REAR FENDER TOP GARNISH

*REAR FENDER COWLING

*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM

*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END INNER PANEL

*REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH
*REAR FLOOR PANEL

*REAR FLOOR PANEL CENTER BOARD
*REAR FLOOR SIDE PANEL

*REAR SPARE TYRE LOCK BOLT

*REVERSE SENSOR
(4PCS)

*REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER

*REVERSE SENSOR WIREHARNESS
*REAR EXHAUST BOX WITH CHROME PIPE
*REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR

*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING
(4PCS)

*FRONT NUMBER PLATE

*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP

*SET FRONT BUMPER BOTTOM GARNISH CLIP
*BONNET SEALANT

*SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIP

*SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP
*FRONT FENDER SEALANT LH

*SET FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIP

*REAR NUMBER PLATE

*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP

*SET REAR BUMPER BOTTOM SIDE GARNISH CLIP RH
*BOOTLID SEALANT

*SET BOOTLID INSULATOR CLIP

*SET BOOTLID MOULDING CLIP

*SET TAILLAMP CLIP

*SET REAR FENDER TOP GARNISH CLIP

*SET REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP

*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS

*SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP
*REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL

*REAR END INNER PANEL SEALANT

*SET REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH CLIP

Condition

Not Necessary
Damaged

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed
Distorted
Distorted

Not Necessary
Bent
Deformed

Not Necessary
Cracked
Dented
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
N/S Torn

Not Necessary
Distorted

Not Necessary
Deformed
Distorted

Not Necessary
Repair
Cracked

Damaged (2Pcs Only)

Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent

Crumpled

Torn (1Pc Only)

Missing
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Missing
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Repairer's

256.00 FL
398.40 FL
48.00 FL
796.00 FL
1,965.00 FL
245.00 FL
1,933.00 FL
936.30 FL
84.00 FL
197.20FL
130.00 FL
210.00FL
84.00 FL
342.00 FL
894.00 FL
1,751.60 FL
4,289.20 FL
196.00 FL
396.00 FL
1,294.00 FL
1,591.00 FL
364.00 FL
285.00 FL
2,887.00 FL
554.00 FL
1,467.80 FL
61.00 FL
1,564.00 FL

256.00 FL
967.00 FL
2,660.00 FL
392.00FL
388.00 FL

50.00FS
40.00FS
50.00FS
150.00FS
50.00FS
30.00FS
80.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS
40.00FS
50.00FS
150.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS
40.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS
40.00FS
120.00FS
120.00FS
30.00FS

Amount

*FL
*398.40 FL
*FL

*FL

" FL

"FL
*1,745.00 FL
*425.00 FL
*84.00 FL
“FL
*130.00 FL
*210.00 FL
“FL
*342.00 FL
*894.00 FL
*1,751.60 FL
*FL

*FL
*198.00 FL
*FL
*1,195.00 FL
"FL
*285.00 FL
*1,650.00 FL
“FL

“FL

*61.00 FL
*580.00 FL

*100.00 FL
*FL
*1,825.00 FL
*392.00 FL
*45.00 FL

*50.00FS
*30.00FS
*30.00FS
*FS
*FS
*30.00FS
*FS
*FS
*50.00FS
*30.00FS
*20.00FS
*FS
“FS
“FS
“FS
*FS
*25.00FS
*FS
*20.00FS
*60.00FS
*FS
*-FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Particulars

*REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL
*REAR WHEEL WELL PANEL SEALANT
*REVERSE CAMERA

*FRONT DRIVER SEAT BELT

*FRONT PASSENGER SEAT BELT

*REAR PASSENGER SEAT BELT RH
*REAR PASSENGER SEAT BELT LH
*FRONT DRIVER HEAD REST

*FRONT PASSENGER HEAD RESR
*REAR PASSENGER HEAD REST RH
*REAR PASSENGER HEAD REST LH
*REAR PASSENGER SEAT AIRBAG BULLET RH
*REAR PASSENGER SEAT AIRBAG BULLET LH
*AIRBAG ECU

*CONVERTIBLE TOP SENSOR RH
*CONVERTIBLE TOP SENSOR LH
*WIPER COVER LH

*GAS SPRING FRONT BONNET RH

*GAS SPRING FRONT BONNET LH
*HOSE TOP SPARE TANK TO RAD

*TOP HOSE

*BOTTOM HOSE

*BYPAS PIPE

*INTERCOOLER COOLER LINING
*INTERCOOLER PIPING LH
*INTERCOOLER PIPING RH

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Adjuster Report

Condition

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Repairer's

180.00FS
250.00FS
450.00FS
980.00 FL
980.00 FL
980.00 FL
980.00 FL
850.00 FL
850.00 FL
850.00 FL
850.00 FL
1,250.00 FL
1,250.00 FL
1,455.60 FL
760.00 FL
760.00 FL
165.20 FL
178.00 FL
178.00 FL
145.20 FL
198.20 FL
198.90 FL
98.50 FL
388.60 FL
365.20 FL
365.20 FL

Sub Total (S$) 89,254.50

8,698.45

Total Parts (S$) 80,556.05

Amount

*FS
*60.00FS
*FS
*850.00 FL
*850.00 FL
*850.00 FL
*850.00 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL

“FL
*390.00 FL
*390.00 FL
*950.00 FL
*760.00 FL
*760.00 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL

" FL

"FL

"FL

"FL

“FL
*365.20 FL
*365.20 FL

46,675.40
4,627.04

42,048.36

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items

1
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11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20

PANEL BEATING, REMOVING AND REPLACING PARTS (FRONT)
SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA (FRONT)

REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM (FRONT)

RESET AIR BAG LIGHT (FRONT)

TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT / CONTROL
UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC (FRONT)

PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS (REAR)
TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA (REAR)

TUFF COAT (REAR)

WIRING CHECK (REAR)

REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT / UPHOLSTRY TO FACILITATE
REPAIR (REAR)

TRANSFER BOOTLID MECHANISM (REAR)
CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST (REAR)
REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE (REAR)

REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING
(REAR)

REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING
(REAR)

RESET BOOTLID SYSTEM (REAR)

REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT (REAR)

TO RESET AIRBAG SYSTEM

TO RESET CONVERTIBLE SOFT TOP, REALIGH AND PROGRAMMING
RESET HEAD REST AND CODING (FRONT)

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New

New
New
New
New
New

New
New
New
New

New

New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

2,000.00
1,600.00
80.00
350.00
380.00

2,000.00
2,000.00
200.00
1,150.00
200.00

120.00
100.00
300.00
120.00

120.00

350.00
250.00
450.00
850.00
650.00

13,270.00

Amount

1,200.00
800.00
30.00
300.00
150.00

1,200.00
800.00
100.00

30.00
80.00

60.00
0.00
100.00
50.00

50.00

0.00
0.00
300.00
580.00
0.00

5,830.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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